State Senator Velmanette Montgomery

25th New York Senatorial District
Ranking Democratic Conference Member, Children & Families

The following is the Legislature’s Joint Public Hearing schedule which provides an opportunity for New
Yorkers to comment on the Governor’s SFY 2018-19 Executive Budget Proposal.

To view the hearings live, visit www.nysenate.gov. | hope to see you in Albany for these important hearings.

Sincerely,

Aoty ~

Senator Velmanette Montgomery
25th Senate District

2018 JOINT LEGISLATIVE HEARING SCHEDULE

(Hearings to be held in Hearing Room B, Legislative Office Building. Albany)

January 23 Tuesday 9:30 AM Higher Education Clinton Freeman
455-5462
January 24 Wednesday 9:30 AM Housing Clinton Freeman
455-5462
2:30 PM Workforce Development Joe Sorbero
455-3573
January 25 Thursday 9:30 AM Transportation Clinton Freeman
455-5462
January 29 Monday 10:30 AM Economic Development Joe Sorbero
455-3573
January 30 Tuesday 9:30 AM Public Protection Joe Sorbero
455-3573
January 31 Wednesday 9:30 AM Elementary and Secondary Clinton Freeman
Education 455-5462
February 5 Monday 10:00 AM Local Government Officials/ Clinton Freeman
General Government 455-5462
February 6 Tuesday 10:00 AM Human Services Clinton Freeman
455-5462
February 7 Wednesday 9:30 AM Environmental Conservation Joe Sorbero
455-3573
February 8 Thursday 9:30 AM Taxes Clinton Freeman
455-5462
February 12 Monday 10:00 AM Health/Medicaid Joe Sorbero
455-3573
February 13 Tuesday 9:30 AM Mental Hygiene Joe Sorbero

455-3573


http://www.nysenate.gov/

